

## Addendum to the Fair Hills Farms Riding Club Waiver and Indemnity Agreement

(Specific to the privilege of jumping my horse(s) or any other horse at Fair Hills Farms)

- I, \_\_\_\_\_, in exchange for permission to jump horses
- at Fair Hills Farms, freely agree to obey the following rules:
- 1) I fully accept responsibility for the safety of myself and any other person(s) who may jump my horse(s).
- 2) I give up any and all rights to make any claims in court for injury, accident, damages or death that resulted from my use of the jumping facilities at Fair Hills Farms.
- 3) I promise to abide by all Fair Hills Farms safety rules regarding jumping, and further agree to be responsible for the compliance of any person(s) who jump my horses(s).
- 4) I agree to set up and take down all jumping apparatus that I, or my agent, have used. I am also required to replace said items to there proper storage area. If the jumping equipment is not returned when finished, I may be charged a fee for non-compliance, NO EXCEPTIONS!
- 5) When riding or jumping at Fair Hills Farms, I am required to wear a (ASTM) certified helmet at all times, NO EXCEPTIONS!
- 6) I will never jump nor allow another person to jump my horse, unless someone is observing and available to the rider in case of an emergency.
- 7) I understand that failure to comply with these rules, could result in revocation of my privileges to use the jumping equipment and/or expulsion from Fair Hills Farms.

Signature

Date